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June 18, 2013
	

RE: CERTIFIED WARNING LETTER
BROADWAY LIBERTY GAS
OHIO EPA ID# 0247080680

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. AshlefAbuzaheh
2436 Broadway Avenue
Lorain, OH 44055

Dear Mr. Abuzaheh:

The Ohio EPA, Division of Air Pollution Control's records indicate that Broadway Liberty Gas located
in Lorain, Ohio, has not provided access to maintenance records during an inspection completed on
June 12, 2013 as required under the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD)(3).
Additionally, proof of attendance and completion of Stage II training records were not provided. I have
enclosed a list of testing companies some of these companies conduct Stage II training. We will
expect that the training will be completed prior to your next Stage II test.

Please be advised that failure to maintain and produce the required Stage I1 records upon request is a
violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD)(3) and subject to enforcement action by the Ohio EPA.
Penalties for not maintaining and producing the required records may range from $1000.00-$2500.00
per occurrence.

Therefore, the Ohio EPA is requiring within 7 days of receipt of this correspondence that those
records be made available to the Agency's representative. Please contact me at (330)-963-1252 to
schedule a time to review these records.

Failure to comply with this request will result in the Ohio EPA's immediate enforcement actions
against this facility.

Sincerely,	
I All

Erik Bewley
Environmental Specialist 3
Division of Air Pollution Control (DAPC)
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PC:	 Misty Koletich, Environmental Supervisor, DAPC, NEDO
Tim Fischer, Environmental Supervisor/Enforcement Coordinator, DAPC, NEDO
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